PSSEMR School, Tolahunse, Davangere

Proposed fee structure for 2023-24

SL
No Particulars Fee Structure Mess Annual Total
Kindergarten
. . 37,500
! (Nursary/LKG/UKG) Rs 30,000 Rs 7,500 ’
CBSE - Grade 1 to Grade 10 Tution Fee | Hostel Fee | Mess Month | Mess Annual Total
New Admission - Day Scholars Rs. 68,000 [ Rs. - Rs. 2,500 | Rs. 25,000 | Rs. 93,000
New Admission - Resident Rs. 83,000 | Rs. 40,000 | Rs. 4,000 | Rs. 40,000 | Rs. 1,63,000
2 Existing Students - Day Scholars Rs. 68,000 | Rs. - Rs. 2,500 | Rs. 25,000 | Rs. 93,000
Existing Students - Resident (those at ] p g3 000 | Rs. 40,000 | Rs. 4,000 | Rs. 40,000 | Rs. 1,63,000
old fees)
NRI - Resident Rs. 1,00,000 | Rs. 40,000 | Rs. 4,000 | Rs. 40,000 | Rs. 1,80,000
Transportation Distance P
(Subject to avaliability) e
3 0-5KM Rs. 5,000
5-10KM Rs. 10,000
10- 15 KM Rs. 15,000
15-20 KM Rs. 20,000
Note :
1) Foreign Nationals must take care of their travel documents/tickets/FRRO Registration etc.
2) NRI Students to pay for eligibility certificate fee, equivalent marks card charges, other govt chages-
Rs.10,000/- approx
3) We serve breakfast,morning snacks,lunch and evening snacks only - (therefore the fee is Rs.2500/-
[per month) once availed a child will be charged for the whole year - Day Schollars
4) Difference in tution fee for resident and day scholar is because of evening study hours. Those day
scholoars who would like to attend evening study hours may pay the difference amount and arrange for
transportation
5) 70% of the fee must be paid during admission and remaining to be paid before August 31st. Delay in
p ayment may lead to a penalty upto Rs.10,000/- a month.

6) Fees once paid is not refundable




7) Those who cancell the admission after the school/college re-opens shall pay the whole year fees

8) Those who cancel the admissiion before the date of re-opening shall pay cancellation amount of
Rs.25000/-

9) Admissioin to the subsequent class is considered only if an advance payment of 30% of the total fees
is paid before the end of the current academic year

10) TC requests, if any must be made in writing before the end of the current academic year, any
request later will be considered as cancellation during an academic year, the adjutant fee shall apply.

11) New admission to Class Xth Std CBSE shall pay additional registration charges as adviced by

CBSE Board to be paid to Regional Office CBSE.

Concession Policy

CBSE School

;l(; Parameter Scholarship Document required
. . rtificate fi ized t
1 [Excellence in Sports with proofs |Store fee only pertiticate Tom recogrized governetiien

bod
from recognized government body o

Admission confirmanatioin of the first child

2 Siblings Rs. 10,000 through fee receipt

3

Admission confirmanatioin of the first two

3 Siblings Rs. 20,000 children through fee receipt

Note : Even if the child is eligible for more than two schemes, only one scheme will be applied (whichever is maximum

Store fees includes the following (Not necessarily all and the prices indicated are approximate for

parent understanding only) Approximate
1 |Regular Uniform (3 pairs) 2500
2 |Weekend Uniform 0
3 |Jogging Tracks(2 pairs) 2500
4 |Evening sports Uniform (2 pairs) 2500
5 |Swimming kit (goggles, cap, costume) 500
6 |Sports Kit 1000 - 5000
7 |NCC Uniform 3500
8 [Scouts and Guides uniform 1200
9 |Band Troup Unifrom 2500
10 |School shoes and Socks (6 pairs) 2000
11 |Sports Shoes and socks 2000-3000




12 |Stationaries 1800
13 |Personal care items 1000-2000
14 |Textbooks and printed notes etc 3500
15 |Notebooks, Diary, ID card, ERP, Student file 2500
16 |Examination fee (Regular and competitive)(10th standard cbse exam fees) 2150
17 |Registration fees (9th standard only) 300
18 |Eligibility fees 0
19 |Expenses incurred due to participation in Sports, Cultural and Literature events Depends on location
20 |Excursions/Trips Depends on location
21 |Laundry Around 5000
22 |Medical Expenses Variable
23 |Personal grooming 500
24 |Penallties Depends on incidents
25 |Additional courses Robotics 3000
26 |Additional courses Olympiads 20000
27 |Birthday celebration If you need
28 |Annual Day celebrations 1000
29 |Online classes platform charges If need arises
30 |Weekly phonecall 0
32 |Booking cabs As needed
33 |Sambhram 500

Account Details

Account Name SPSSEMR SCHOOL
Account Number 50100514663779
Account Type Savings Bank

Bank Name HDFC Bank

Branch MandiPet Davanagere
IFSC Code HDFC0000403

School/College Store Account

Account Name SPSSEMR SCHOOL

Account Number 005011500014065

Account Type Savings Bank




Bank Name IDBI Bank

Branch Bapuji Cooperative Bank Ltd.
IFSC Code IBKL0364BCB

Cheque in favour of PSSEMR School, Davangere
DD in favour of PSSEMR School, Davangere
Google Pay/Phone Pay/UPI

Note :
Parents may also pay through personalized HDFC Bank Acount
or Pay cash by submitting a copy of PAN card - Bank account
is set to change.

Those who wish to pay through Credit Card/Debit Card may
note that 2% additonal charges apply.

It is mandatory to send the UTR details for reconciliation,
failure to do so the school may not pass the receipt



